SM - 96004
Service ManualService Manual
Colour Television
TX-21AD2
EURO-2 Chassis
Specifications
Power Source : 220-240V AC 50Hz
Power Consumption : 80W

TBM8E1535 PRESET LABEL
TEK6935 LID SWITCH
TKP8E1140 LED TUBE
TMW8E022 LED HOLDER
TPC8E4525 OUTER CARTON
TPD8E562 CUSHION
F9-4-220 RELAY
TQB8E2082 INST BOOK
TS2800 TV STAND
UM-3DEP-2P BATTERY
H1202 832AG11D-ESL I.C. SOCKET
MOE6 TES4537 SPRING
MOE10 TES4537 SPRING
TNR001 ENV87880G3 TUNER
CAPACITORS
C001 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C002 ECA1HMR33GB ELECT 50V 0.33mF
C003 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C004 ECA1CM221GB ELECT 16V 220pF
C006 ECA1CM101GB ELECT 16V 100pF
C007 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C009 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C109 ECUV1H390JPX S.M. CAP 50V 39pF
C110 ECUV1H102KBX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C111 ECUV1H683ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 68nF
C112 ECUV1H150JCX S.M. CAP 50V 15pF
C113 ECA1CM100GB ELECT 16V 10pF
C114 ECUV1H270JPX S.M. CAP 50V 27pF
C115 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C116 ECA1CM101GB ELECT 16V 100pF
C117 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C118 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C119 ECA1HMR47GB ELECT 50V 0.47mF
C120 ECUV1H102KBX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C121 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C122 ECUV1H151JX S.M. CAP 50V 150pF
C123 ECUV1H102KBX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C124 ECA1CM470GB ELECT 16V 47mF
C125 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C127 ECA1CM470GB ELECT 16V 47mF
C128 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C130 ECA1HMR47GB ELECT 50V 0.47mF
C131 ECA1HM2R2GB ELECT 50V 2.2mF
C132 ECUV1H331KBX S.M. CAP 50V 330pF
C133 ECUV1H102KBX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C134 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C135 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C136 ECA1CM100GB ELECT 16V 10pF
C137 ECA1EM101GB ELECT 25V 1mF
C138 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C140 ECA1HM010GB ELECT 50V 1pF
C141 ECUV1H102KBX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C144 ECUV1H090DCX S.M. CAP 50V 90pF
C145 ECA1CM470GB ELECT 16V 47mF
C201 ECUV1H070DCX S.M. CAP 50V 7pF
C202 ECUV1H070DCX S.M. CAP 50V 7pF
C203 ECUV1H470JX S.M. CAP 50V 47pF
C204 ECUV1H560JCX S.M. CAP 50V 56pF
C205 ECUV1H100DCX S.M. CAP 50V 10pF
C207 ECUV1H220JCX S.M. CAP 50V 22pF
C209 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C210 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C211 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C251 ECEA1EU101 ELECT 25V 100mF
C252 ECUV1H103KBX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C253 ECEA1HU4R7 ELECT 50V 4.7mF
C254 ECQM1H334J FILM 50V 330nF
C255 ECEA1EGE101 ELECT 25V 100mF
C256 ECUV1H103KBX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C257 ECEA1HU4R7 ELECT 50V 4.7mF
C258 ECEA1EU101 ELECT 25V 100mF
C259 ECQM1H334J FILM 50V 330nF
C260 ECEA1VU102 ELECT 35V 1000mF
C261 ECEA1VU102 ELECT 35V 1000mF
C262 222236516184 FILM 160V 180nF
C263 ECEA1HU010 ELECT 50V 1mF
C264 ECEA1HGE222 ELECT 50V 2200mF
C265 222236516184 FILM 160V 180nF
C266 ECEA1HU010 ELECT 50V 1mF
C267 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C268 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C269 ECEA1CU100 ELECT 16V 10mF
C271 ECUV1H561KBX S.M. CAP 50V 560pF
C301 ECEA1CU470 ELECT 16V 47mF
C302 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C303 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C310 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C354 ECQM2104KZ FILM 250V 100nF
C355 ECUV1H222JCX S.M. CAP 50V 2.2nF
C356 ECUV1H222JCX S.M. CAP 50V 2.2nF
C357 ECUV1H222JCX S.M. CAP 50V 2.2nF
C358 ECQM1H224J FILM 50V 220nF
C360 ECKC3D152J CERAMIC 2KV 1.5nF
C361 ECEA1HUR47 ELECT 50V 0.47mF
C451 ECUV1H102JX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C452 ECUV1H473ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 47nF
C453 ECUV1H472KBX S.M. CAP 50V 4.7nF
C454 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C455 ECEA1VU222 ELECT 35V 2200mF
C456 ECEA1HGE221 ELECT 50V 220mF
C457 ECUV1H103KBX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C458 ECQM1H154J FILM 50V 150nF
C459 ECQM1H154J FILM 50V 150nF
REPLACEMENT PARTS
Important Safety Notice
Components identified by   mark have special characteristics important for safety.
When replacing any of these components, use only manufacturer's specified parts.
C460 ECQV1H105JZ FILM 50V 1mF
C462 ECEA1VGE332 ELECT 35V 3300mF
C463 ECQB1H222J FILM 50V 2200pF
C501 ECEA1AU330 ELECT 10V 33mF
C506 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C508 ECQV1H105JZ FILM 50V 1mF
C509 ECEA1HGE101 ELECT 50V 100mF
C510 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C511 ECQM2683JZ FILM 250V 68nF
C551 ECWH12H272J CERAMIC 500V 2.7nF
C552 ECWH12H102J CERAMIC 500V 1nF
C555 ECWH12H103J FILM 1250V 10nF
C556 ECQF4273JZH FILM 400V 0.027mF
C559 ECWF2H474J FILM 500V 470nF
C562 ECKC2H101J CERAMIC 500V 100pF
C563 ECEA2EU220 ELECT 250V 22mF
C564 ECEA2AU2R2 ELECT 100V 2.2mF
C565 ECQP1H273J FILM 100V 2700mF
C601 ECUV1H271JCX S.M. CAP 50V 270pF
C602 ECUV1H121JCX S.M. CAP 50V 120pF
C603 ECUV1H471JCX S.M. CAP 50V 470pF
C604 ECEA0JU102 ELECT 6.3V 1000mF
C605 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C608 ECUV1H683ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 68nF
C609 ECEA1CU470 ELECT 16V 47mF
C610 ECUV1H683ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 68nF
C611 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C612 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C613 ECUV1H102JCX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C614 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C615 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C616 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C618 ECUV1H473ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 47nF
C619 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C620 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C621 ECEA1CU100 ELECT 16V 10mF
C622 ECEA1CU100 ELECT 16V 10mF
C623 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C624 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C625 ECEA1HNR22 ELECT 50V 0.22mF
C626 ECEA0JU102 ELECT 6.3V 1000mF
C627 ECUV1H100DCX S.M. CAP 50V 10pF
C628 ECUV1H470JCX S.M. CAP 50V 47pF
C629 ECUV1H101JCX S.M. CAP 50V 100pF
C630 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C631 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C632 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C633 ECUV1H102JCX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C636 ECUV1H101JCX S.M. CAP 50V 100pF
C637 ECUV1H102KBX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C638 ECUV1H181JCX S.M. CAP 50V 180pF
C639 ECUV1H561KBX S.M. CAP 50V 560pF
C701 ECEA1HU101 ELECT 50V 100mF
C702 ECUV1H103KBX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C703 ECEA1HU100 ELECT 50V 10mF
C704 ECQB1H223K FILM 50V 22nF
C705 ECQB1H152K FILM 50V 1.5nF
C801 ECUV1H101JCX S.M. CAP 50V 100pF
C802 ECQE6104K FILM 600V 100nF
C803 ECUV1H560JX S.M. CAP 50V 56pF
C804 ECEA1CU101 ELECT 16V 100mF
C805 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C806 ECEA1HU101 ELECT 50V 100mF
C807 ECEA1EGE101 ELECT 25V 100mF
C808 ECQB1H103J FILM 50V 10nF
C809 ECQB1H103J FILM 50V 10nF
C810 ECQU2A224MN FILM 250V 220nF
C811 ECEA1HN010 ELECT 50V 1mF
C815 ECKC2H472J CERAMIC 500V 4.7nF
C816 ECKC3D222JB CERAMIC 2KV 2200pF
C817 ECQB1H223K FILM 50V 22nF
C818 ECKC2H472J CERAMIC 500V 4.7nF
C820 ECOS2GA151CB ELECT 150mF
C821 ECKCNS332J CERAMIC 1.2KV 3.3nF
C851 ECKC2H681J CERAMIC 500V 680pF
C852 ECEA1HU102 ELECT 50V 1000mF
C853 ECEA1EGE222 ELECT 25V 2200mF
C854 ECEA1HGE102 ELECT 50V 1000mF
C855 ECKC3D471JB CERAMIC 2KV 470pF
C856 ECEA1EGE222 ELECT 25V 2200mF
C857 ECA2CM101E ELECT 160V 100mF
C858 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C859 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C860 ECEA1CU471 ELECT 16V 470mF
C861 ECA2CGE221 ELECT 160V 220mF
C862 ECEA1CU471 ELECT 16V 470mF
C1051 ECEA0JU101 ELECT 6.3V 100mF
C1052 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C1201 ECUV1H332KBX S.M. CAP 50V 3.3nF
C1202 ECUV1H332KBX S.M. CAP 50V 3.3nF
C1203 ECUV1H332KBX S.M. CAP 50V 3.3nF
C1204 ECUV1H332KBX S.M. CAP 50V 3.3nF
C1205 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C1206 ECEA1HU4R7 ELECT 50V 4.7mF
C1207 ECUV1H472KBX S.M. CAP 50V 4.7nF
C1208 ECUV1H390JCX S.M. CAP 50V 39pF
C1209 ECUV1H390JCX S.M. CAP 50V 39pF
C1210 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C1211 ECUV1H470JCX S.M. CAP 50V 47pF
C1212 ECEA1CU470 ELECT 16V 47mF
C1213 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C1214 ECEA1CU470 ELECT 16V 47mF
C1215 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C1217 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C1219 ECEA1CU471 ELECT 16V 470mF
C1220 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C1221 ECEA0JU102 ELECT 6.3V 1000mF
C1222 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C1223 ECEA1CU101 ELECT 16V 100mF
C1224 ECEA0JU222 ELECT 6.3V 2200mF
C1225 ECA0JM472GE ELECT 6.3V 4.7nF
C1226 ECEA1CU101 ELECT 16V 100mF
C2101 ECUV1H223KBX S.M. CAP 50V 22nF
C2102 ECUV1H391KBX S.M. CAP 50V 390pF
C2103 ECUV1H102KBX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C2104 ECUV1H102KBX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C2107 ECUV1H391KBX S.M. CAP 50V 390pF
C2108 ECA1CM101GB ELECT 16V 100pF
C2109 ECUV1H223KBX S.M. CAP 50V 22nF
C2110 ECA1CM100GB ELECT 16V 10pF
C2111 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C2112 ECA1CM100GB ELECT 16V 10pF
C2113 ECUV1H102KBX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C2114 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C2115 ECUV1H471KBX S.M. CAP 50V 470pF
C2116 ECA1HM3R3GB ELECT 50V 3.3mF
C2117 ECUV1H471KBX S.M. CAP 50V 470pF
C2118 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C2119 ECA1CM100GB ELECT 16V 10pF
C2120 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C2121 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C2122 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C2123 ECA1CM100GB ELECT 16V 10pF
C2124 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C2125 ECUV1H030CCX S.M. CAP 50V 30pF
C2126 ECUV1H030CCX S.M. CAP 50V 30pF
C2127 ECA1CM100GB ELECT 16V 10pF
C2307 ECA1CM470GB ELECT 16V 47mF
C2308 ECA1CM470GB ELECT 16V 47mF
C2309 ECA1CM101GB ELECT 16V 100pF
C2310 ECA1CM470GB ELECT 16V 47mF
C2312 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C2313 ECUV1H103KBX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C2314 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C2315 ECUV1H103KBX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C2316 ECUV1H103ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C2317 ECA1CM470GB ELECT 16V 47mF
C2318 ECUV1H222KBX S.M. CAP 50V 2.2nF
C2319 ECUV1H222KBX S.M. CAP 50V 2.2nF
C2651 ECUV1H103KBX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C2652 ECUV1H103KBX S.M. CAP 50V 10nF
C3001 ECEA1HUR47 ELECT 50V 0.47mF
C3002 ECEA1HUR47 ELECT 50V 0.47mF
C3003 ECA1EM4R7GB ELECT 25V 4.7mF
C3004 ECEA1HU4R7 ELECT 50V 4.7mF
C3005 ECA1HM4R7GB ELECT 50V 4.7mF
C3006 ECUV1H473ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 47nF
C3007 ECA1HM470GB ELECT 50V 47mF
C3011 ECUV1H473ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 47nF
C3012 ECA1CM470GB ELECT 16V 47mF
C3013 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C3014 ECUV1H104ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 100nF
C3017 ECEA1CN470 ELECT 16V 47mF
C3018 ECUV1H102KBX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C3019 ECUV1H102KBX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C3021 ECUV1H102KBX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C3023 ECA1CM470GB ELECT 16V 47mF
C3024 ECUV1H473ZFX S.M. CAP 50V 47nF
C3025 ECUV1H102KBX S.M. CAP 50V 1nF
C3026 ECEA1HUR47 ELECT 50V 0.47mF
C3027 ECEA1HUR47 ELECT 50V 0.47mF
C3028 ECUV1H221JX S.M. CAP 50V 220pF
C3029 ECUV1H221JX S.M. CAP 50V 220pF
C3030 ECUV1H221JX S.M. CAP 50V 220pF
C3031 ECUV1H221JX S.M. CAP 50V 220pF
C3032 ECEA1HUR47 ELECT 50V 0.47mF
C3033 ECEA1HUR47 ELECT 50V 0.47mF
C3034 ECUV1H221JX S.M. CAP 50V 220pF
C3035 ECUV1H221JX S.M. CAP 50V 220pF
C3036 ECUV1H222KBX S.M. CAP 50V 2.2nF
C3037 ECUV1H561JCX S.M. CAP 50V 560pF
C3038 ECA1CM470GB ELECT 16V 47mF
C3039 ECA1CM470GB ELECT 16V 47mF
C3040 ECA1HMR47GB ELECT 50V 0.47mF
C3041 ECA1HMR47GB ELECT 50V 0.47mF

Q2302 BC857B TRANSISTOR
Q2305 2SD1328STX TRANSISTOR
Q2306 2SD1328STX TRANSISTOR
Q2307 BC860B TRANSISTOR
Q2308 BC857B TRANSISTOR
Q2309 BC860B TRANSISTOR
Q2310 BC860B TRANSISTOR
Q3001 2SC1318-S TRANSISTOR
Q3004 BC847B TRANSISTOR
Q3005 BC847B TRANSISTOR
Q3006 2SC1318-S TRANSISTOR
Q3011 BC857B TRANSISTOR
Q3012 2SD1328STX TRANSISTOR
Q3013 2SD1328STX TRANSISTOR
RESISTORS
R001 ERJ6GEYJ223 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 22KW
R002 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R003 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R004 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R107 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R109 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R113 ERJ6GEYJ153 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 15KW
R116 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R117 ERJ6GEYJ683 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 68KW
R118 ERJ6ENF4701 S.M.CARB 0.1W 1% 4K7W
R119 ERJ6ENF1202 S.M.CARB 0.1W 1% 1K2W
R120 ERJ6GEYJ102 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1KW
R121 ERJ6GEYJ221 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 220W
R122 ERJ6GEYJ271 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 270W
R123 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R124 ERJ6GEYJ682 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 6K8W
R125 ERJ6GEYJ102 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1KW
R126 EVNDXAA03B53 CONTROL 5KW
R127 ERDS1TJ121 CARBON 0.5W 5% 120W
R128 ERJ6GEYJ271 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 270W
R129 ERJ6GEYJ332 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 3K3W
R130 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R131 ERJ6GEYJ102 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1KW
R132 ERJ6GEYJ102 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1KW
R133 ERJ6GEYJ682 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 6K8W
R134 ERJ6GEYJ222 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 2K2W
R136 ERJ6GEYJ473 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 47KW
R137 ERJ6GEYJ563 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 56KW
R138 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R139 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R141 ERJ6GEYJ102 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1KW
R142 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R143 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R145 ERJ6GEYJ122 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1K2W
R146 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R148 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R149 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R201 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R203 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R204 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R205 ERJ6GEYJ332 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 3K3W
R206 ERJ6GEYJ681 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 680W
R207 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R208 ERJ6GEYJ222 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 2K2W
R209 ERJ6GEYJ332 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 3K3W
R210 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R251 ERJ6GEYJ470 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 47W
R252 ERJ6GEYJ272 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 2K7W
R253 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R254 ERJ6GEYJ470 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 47W
R255 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R256 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R257 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 2R2W
R258 ERJ6GEYJ272 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 2K7W
R259 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 2R2W
R260 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R261 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R262 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R263 ERJ6GEYJ104 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100KW
R264 ERJ6GEYJ473 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 47KW
R265 ERD25TJ2R2 CARBON 0.25W 5% 2R2W
R266 ERD25TJ2R2 CARBON 0.25W 5% 2R2W
R267 ERF7ZK4R7 WOUND 7W 10% 4R7W
R268 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R269 ERJ6GEYJ273 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 27KW
R271 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R272 ERF7ZK3R9 WOUND 7W 10% 3R9W
R273 ERD25TJ273 CARBON 0.25W 5% 27KW
R301 ERJ6GEYJ750 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 75W
R302 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R303 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R304 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R305 ERJ6GEYJ750 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 75W

R312 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R313 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R314 ERJ6GEYJ332 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 3K3W
R315 ERJ6GEYJ332 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 3K3W
R316 ERJ6GEYJ332 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 3K3W
R321 ERJ6GEYJ473 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 47KW
R322 ERJ6GEYJ473 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 47KW
R323 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R324 ERJ6GEYJ104 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100KW
R351 ERJ6GEYJ182 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1K8W
R352 ERJ6GEYJ182 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1K8W
R353 ERJ6GEYJ182 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1K8W
R354 ERJ6GEYJ102 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1KW
R355 ERJ6GEYJ102 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1KW
R356 ERJ6GEYJ102 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1KW
R357 ERG1FJ563 METAL 1W 5% 56KW
R358 ERG2FJ563 METAL 2W 5% 56KW
R359 ERG1FJ563 METAL 1W 5% 56KW
R363 ERDS1TJ103 CARBON 0.5W 5% 1KW
R364 ERDS1TJ103 CARBON 0.5W 5% 1KW
R365 ERDS1TJ103 CARBON 0.5W 5% 1KW
R366 ERDS1TJ152 CARBON 0.5W 5% 1K5W
R367 ERDS1TJ152 CARBON 0.5W 5% 1K5W
R368 ERDS1TJ152 CARBON 0.5W 5% 1K5W
R369 ERD25TJ223 CARBON 0.25W 5% 22KW
R370 ERD25TJ103 CARBON 0.25W 5% 10KW
R372 ERQ12AJ121 FUSABLE 0.5W 5% 120W
R373 ERJ6GEYJ220 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 22W
R374 ERDS1TJ274 CARBON 0.5W 5% 270KW
R375 ERJ6GEYJ684 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 680KW
R376 ERJ6GEYJ183 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 18KW
R377 ERQ12HJ1R2 METAL 0.5W 5% 1R2W
R378 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R379 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R380 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R451 ERJ6GEYJ223 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 22KW
R452 ERJ6GEYJ472 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 4K7W
R453 ERJ6GEYJ104 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100KW
R455 ERJ6GEYJ472 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 4K7W
R456 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R457 ERJ6GEYJ682 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 6K8W
R458 ERD25TJ1R5 CARBON 0.25W 5% 1R5W
R459 ERJ6GEYJ470 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 47W
R460 ERJ6GEYJ183 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 18KW
R461 ERDS1TJ471 CARBON 0.5W 5% 470W
R462 ERJ6GEYJ472 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 4K7W
R463 ERJ6GEYJ472 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 4K7W
R464 ERW12PK1R5 WIRE 0.5W 10% 1R5W
R465 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R466 ERO25CKF1801 METAL 0.25W 1% 1K8W
R467 ERO25CKF1201 METAL 0,25W 1% 1K2W
R471 ERDS1TJ102 CARBON 0.5W 5% 1KW
R472 ERDS1TJ4R7 CARBON 0.5W 5% 4R7W
R501 ERJ6GEYJ331 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 330W
R502 ERJ6GEYJ560 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 56W
R503 ERJ6GEYJ273 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 27KW
R504 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R506 ERD25TJ560 CARBON 0.25W 5% 56W
R507 ERQ14AJ3R3 METAL 0.25W 5% 3R3W
R509 ERDS1TJ152 CARBON 0.5W 5% 1K5W
R510 ERDS1TJ152 CARBON 0.5W 5% 1K5W
R511 ERJ6GEYJ104 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100KW
R512 ERJ6GEYJ472 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 4K7W
R513 ERJ6GEYJ123 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 12KW
R514 ERJ6GEYJ123 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 12KW
R551 ERW2PKR47 WIREWOUND 2W 10% 0R47W
R553 ERG1SJ152 METAL 1W 5% 1K5W
R558 ERDS1TJ124 CARBON 0.5W 5% 120KW
R561 ERJ6GEYJ563 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 56KW
R562 ERJ6GEYJ225 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 2.2MW
R563 ERJ6GEYJ225 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 2.2MW
R564 ERJ6GEYJ623 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 62KW
R566 ERJ6GEYJ473 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 47KW
R567 ERJ6GEYJ274 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 270KW
R601 ERJ6GEYJ151 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 150W
R602 ERJ6GEYJ151 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 150W
R603 ERJ6GEYJ750 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 75W
R604 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R605 ERJ6GEYJ183 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 18KW
R606 ERJ6GEYJ472 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 4K7W
R607 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R608 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R609 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R610 ERJ6GEYJ473 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 47KW
R611 ERJ6GEYJ102 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1KW
R612 ERJ6GEYJ123 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 12KW
R613 ERJ6GEYJ271 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 270W
R614 ERJ6GEYJ470 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 47W
R615 ERJ6GEYJ333 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 33KW
R616 ERJ6GEYJ153 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 15KW
R618 ERJ6GEYJ151 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 150W
R619 ERJ6GEYJ472 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 4K7W
R622 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R623 ERJ6GEYJ821 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 820W
R701 ERQ12AJ101 FUSABLE 0.5W 5% 100W
R702 ERQ12HJ330 METAL 0.5W 5% 33W
R703 ERG2FJ821 METAL 2W 5% 820W
R704 ERJ6GEYJ563 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 56KW
R705 ERJ6GEYJ104 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100KW
R706 ERJ6GEYJ272 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 2K7W
R707 ERJ6GEYJ122 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1K2W
R708 ERJ6GEYJ393 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 39KW
R709 ERJ6GEYJ393 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 39KW
R710 ERJ6GEYJ273 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 27KW
R711 ERJ6GEYJ681 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 680W
R712 ERJ6GEYJ472 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 4K7W
R713 ERG1SJ101 METAL 1W 5% 100W
R801 ERG3FJ682H METAL 3W 5% 6K8W
R802 ERG2FJ472 METAL 2W 5% 4K7W
R803 ERX12SJWR47 METAL 12W 5% R47W
R804 ERJ6GEYJ682 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 6K8W
R805 ERJ6GEYJ221 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 220W
R806 ERG1SJ823 METAL 1W 5% 820W
R807 ERO25CKF1201 METAL 0,25W 1% 1K2W
R808 232266296319 THERMISTOR
R809 ERO25CKF1302 METAL 0.25W 1% 13KW
R810 ERD25TJ103 CARBON 0.25W 5% 10KW
R811 EVMEASA00B33 CONTROL 3KW
R812 ERDS1TJ220 CARBON 0.5W 5% 22W
R813 ERD50FJ334 CARBON 0.5W 5% 330KW
R814 ERF7ZK2R7 WOUND 7W 20% 2R7W
R817 ERG3FJ470 METAL 3W 5% 47W
R818 ERD50FJ564 CARBON 0.5W 5% 1KW
R819 ERD50FJ564 CARBON 0.5W 5% 1KW
R820 ERD75TAJ825 CARBON 0.75W 5% 8M2W
R852 ERJ6GEYJ271 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 270W
R853 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R854 ERDS1TJ474 CARBON 0.5W 5% 470KW
R855 ERG2FJ223 METAL 2W 5% 22KW
R856 ERJ6GEYJ102 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1KW
R1201 ERJ6GEYJ271 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 270W
R1202 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R1203 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R1204 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R1205 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R1206 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R1207 ERD25TJ331 CARBON 0.25W 5% 330W
R1208 ERJ6GEYJ223 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 22KW
R1209 ERJ6GEYJ472 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 4K7W
R1210 ERJ6GEYJ472 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 4K7W
R1212 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW

R1242 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R1244 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R1245 ERJ6GEYJ222 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 2K2W
R1246 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R1247 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R1249 ERJ6GEYJ472 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 4K7W
R1250 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R1251 ERJ6GEYJ393 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 39KW
R1252 ERX1SJ3R3 METAL 1W 5% 3R3W
R1253 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R1254 ERJ6GEYJ104 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100KW
R1255 ERJ6GEYJ104 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100KW
R1256 ERJ6GEYJ102 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1KW
R1257 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R1258 ERJ6GEYJ472 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 4K7W
R1260 ERDS1FJ121 CARBON 0.5W 5% 120W
R2101 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R2102 ERJ6GEYJ222 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 2K2W
R2103 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R2104 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W

R2321 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R2322 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R2323 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R2324 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R2325 ERJ6GEYJ273 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 27KW
R2326 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R2327 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R2328 ERJ6GEYJ473 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 47KW
R2329 ERJ6GEYJ222 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 2K2W
R2330 ERJ6GEYJ222 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 2K2W
R2331 ERJ6GEYJ223 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 22KW
R2332 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R2333 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R2334 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R2335 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R2651 ERG2FJ221 METAL 2W 5% 220W
R2652 ERG2FJ221 METAL 2W 5% 220W
R2653 ERDS1TJ151 CARBON 0.5W 5% 150W
R2654 ERDS1TJ151 CARBON 0.5W 5% 150W
R3001 ERJ6GEYJ153 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 15KW
R3002 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R3003 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R3004 ERJ6GEYJ153 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 15KW
R3005 ERJ6GEYJ470 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 47W
R3006 ERJ6GEYJ470 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 47W
R3007 ERJ6GEYJ750 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 75W
R3008 ERJ6GEYJ104 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100KW
R3009 ERJ6GEYJ104 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100KW
R3010 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R3011 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R3012 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R3013 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R3015 ERJ6GEY0R00 WIRE LINK
R3016 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R3017 ERJ6GEYJ102 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 1KW
R3019 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R3020 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R3022 ERD2FCG560 CARBON 2W 2% 56W
R3024 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R3025 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R3026 ERJ6GEYJ471 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 470W
R3027 ERJ6GEYJ680 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 68W
R3029 ERJ6GEYJ680 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 68W
R3030 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R3032 ERJ6GEYJ680 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 68W
R3034 ERJ6GEYJ103 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 10KW
R3036 ERJ6GEYJ220 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 22W
R3037 ERJ6GEYJ750 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 75W
R3038 ERD2FCG100 CARB 2W 2% 10W
R3039 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R3040 ERJ6GEYJ101 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 100W
R3041 ERJ6GEYJ153 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 15KW
R3042 ERJ6GEYJ472 S.M.CARB 0.1W 5% 4K7W